
SHUT UP
and

The Centre for Learning and Teaching writing retreats

Quiet Space Writing/Research Sessions – All welcome!

Sessions unless otherwise stated will be held in the Lodge Meeting Room

2018
Monday 5th November – Beth
Wednesday 5th December – Beth
Monday 10th December, 1-5 – Claire

2019 
Tuesday 8th January – Beth
Thursday 17th Jan, 1-5 - Claire
Wednesday 6th February, 1-5pm CE 003 – Beth
Thursday 14th February, 1-5 - Claire
Tuesday 5th March, 9-1 – Beth
Wednesday 20th March, 9-12 - Beth
Friday 5th April, 1-5 – Beth
Tuesday 16th April, 1-5 - Claire
Thursday 2nd May, 9-1 – Beth
Tuesday May 14th, 1-5 - Beth
Tuesday 4th June, 9-1 CE 003 – Beth
Monday 17th June, 9-1 - Claire
Wednesday 10th July, 9-1 – Beth

CLT and the FOE have arranged a series of ‘shut up and write’ style sessions for all research active staff
(or those who would like to be!). The aim of the sessions is to provide a quiet space for staff to come
together to dedicate time to writing/research.

All staff whether you are FT, PT, AT’s, GTA’s or PhD students are welcome.

The structure of the sessions is usually a brief (few minutes) chat to your neighbour about what you
would like to achieve in the session and a break half way for tea, biscuits and chat. Staff are welcome
to drop in where they may not be able to attend the whole session. Please bring your laptop/tablet
and charger. Add the following dates to your diaries and let us know if you intend to come along to
any sessions, or just drop in!


